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LINDA LINGLE 
GOVERNOR 

To: 

Date: 
Time: 
Place: 

From: 

STATE OF HAWAII 
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 

830 PUNCHBOWL STREET, ROOM 321 
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813 

www.hawaii.gov/labor 
Phone: (808) 586-8842 I Fax: (808) 586-9099 

Email: dlir.direclor@hawaiLgov 

January 22, 2010 

The Honorable Brian T. Taniguchi, Chair 

DARWIN L.D. CHING 
DIRECTOR 

COllEEN Y. laClAIR 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR 

and Members of the Senate Committee on Judiciary and Government Operations 

January 28, 2010 
10:00 a.m. 
Conference Room 016, State Capitol 

Darwin L.D. Ching, Director 
Department of Labor and Industrial Relations 

GM 109 - EDWARD H. KUBO, JR. 
Circuit Court of the First Circuit 

I strongly support the nomination of Mr. EDWARD H. KUBO, JR. to serve as a judge of 
the Circuit Court of the First Circuit. 

I have personally known Mr. Kubo for many years and throughout that period of time, he 
has always displayed a true sense of professionalism and integrity. He possesses great character, 
a selfless attitude of service and an outstanding sense of fairness and respect in all areas. 

As demonstrated in his past positions as an Assistant U.S. Attorney, Deputy Prosecuting 
Attorney with the Honolulu Prosecutor's Office, private attorney and service with numerous 
community organizations, Mr. Kubo is a strong leader and an exceptional public servant. He 
possesses an extraordinary judicial character and consistently shows sound judgment and 
equality 

I believe that he will continue to be a great asset, and therefore I respectfully request the 
committee's favorable confirmation of Mr. Kubo. 



January 23, 2010 

The Honorable Brian Taniguchi, Chair 
Senate Committee on Judiciary and Government Operations 
State Capitol, Room 219 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 

Ontu~21 
Liberty Homes 

RE: GM109 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Circuit Court of the First Circuit, 
State of Hawaii, Gubernatorial Nominee, EDWARD H. KUBO, JR, for a term to expire in ten years. 

Aloha Chair Tani guchi, Vice-Chair Takamine, and M embers of the Com mittee, 

I am writing this letter in Support of the Nomination of Ed Kubo 

I have had many interactions with Ed H. Kubo Jr, from public meetings and events, to Eagle Scout 
ceremonies and other youth activities for the last several years. I was extremely excited to hear that 
the judicial selection committee added his name to list of candidates for the position of Circuit 
Judge, First Circuit Court (O'ahu). Ed will make a wonderful judge! 

Ed has served our community proudly as the U.S. Prosecutor. He is one of the finest public 
servants I have met. 

I could not think of a better person for this position. I hope you agree and select Ed for this position. 

I am writing the letter of support for Ed H Kubo Jr. as an indivi dual and do not speak for any of my 
industry organizations or that of any of the non-profits or community groups that I hold positions of 
leadership. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Sincerely, 

Randy L. Prothero, REAL TOR® 
ABR, AHWD, CRS, e-PRO GRI 
(808) 384-5645 cell 
Homes@HawaiiRandy.com 
www.HawaiiRandy.com 

95-221 Kipapa Dr. E3, Mililani, HI 96789 - (808) 625-1776 - Fax: (808) 625-5582 
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FAXTRANSMIIT AL: Seven, (7), pages total. 
La l'U 

22January~ 

TO: Brian T. Taruguchi, Phone: 808-586-6460, FAX: 808-586-6461 
Hawaii StaJ:e Senator 
Chair, Judidary and Government Operations Committee 
A TIN: Tetrence 

FROM: Dan A. Cole, Phone: 808-966-9229 
P.O. Bc'x 630 
Keaau, Hawaii 96749 

RE: Missing Te:::timony for OM 1 09, in. opposition to appointment .. 

Dear Senator Taniguchi; 

The attached six, (6), pages of documentation, in addition to the twenty. (20), 
pages of docurn<:ntation referenced in January 20,2010 email received from your office, 
were missing frcm my testimony as posted on the capitol.hawaii.gov web site. As per my 
telephone conversation with your staff member Terrence I am sending the six, (6), 
missing pages fef inclusion in an amended posting on the web page and request you 
obtain the missing 2 June 2009 document from your files and include it in the amended 
postings. 

As state,', in my 20 January I have listed the recipients of the aforementioned 2 
June 2009 docwnent, if you, or all the other State Senators are unable to find a copy of 
the original document in your flles, I will continue my efforts to locate roy office file copy 
amid the nine b:mker boxes of evidence and documentation relating to organized 
corruption withi~ the County, State, and Federal govenunent offices in Hawaii. 

Thank you for your attention in this matter. 

Sincerely, 



FAX TRANSM[TT AL: Twenty-Five. (25), pages total. 

TO: Brian T. Taniguchi, Phone 808-586-6460, FAX: 808-586-6461 
Hawaii Sta::e Senator . 
Chair Judiciary and Government Operations Committee 

FROM: Dan A. Cole, Phone: 808-966-9229 
P.O. Box 630 
Keaau. Hawaii 96749 

20 January 2010 

RE: TESIDlIONY IN OPPOSITION to the appointrtI~nt of 
gubernatorial Nominee EDWARD H. KUBO, JR, to the Circuit 
Court of the First Circuit, RE: GMI09.; Title 18 United States 
Code, 18 U.S.C. §4 Misprision of Felony. 

Dear Senator Taniguchi: 

As per your request, relayed through your staff member Wayne, on 19 Jan, 2010 
for copies of the thirty-nine, (39), page 14 January 2010 fa.x transmittal to your office and 
a complete copy of the twenty, (20). page 2 June 2009 fax transmittal to State Senate 
President Colleen Hanabusa, also received by your office on 4 June 2009, and requested 
to be entered int:) testimony in opposition as per my 19 January 2010 fax to your office 
and confinned a., received through recorded telephone conversation with your staff 
member Wayne. Please be advised I ""ill re-fax the thirty-nine page 14 January document, 
however due to 'dme constraints for filing testimony prior to 4:00PM today I may not be 
able to locate the original docwnent within the nine, (9), Bankers Boxes of records, 
however please ',)C advised the aforesaid document, the attached three, (3), page 2 June 
2009 document· :?ith attaclunent was provided to every State Senator, and other State and 
Federal elected officials at the FAX numbers below, and confirmed received 
electronically, ir,cluding your office as confmned by you staff member Terrence. 
therefore a copy of aforesaid document should be readily available for inclusion into the 
record of the Senate proceedings RE: GMI09, 21 January 2010. 

NOTE: As of tb is date I have received no response from any of the below addressees, 
therefore jn ligh: of their Oath of Office. and in light of the legal doctrine of assenting­
silence, the statements and allegations as stated in the 2 June 2009 fax transmittal are to 
be taken as TReE despite silence, as the accusations were made under circumstances in 
which silence CEn fairly said to be an agreement. 

Due to t1 te organized silence on the part of the below mentioned elected sworn 
public officials it must be construed that I am a victim of a conspiracy of corrupt 
government offi·::ials in violation of Hawaii Revised Statutes, HRS §707-764 Extortion 
(1)(f).(k),(2). A person commits extortion if the person does any of the following: 
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(I) Obtain, or exerts control over. the property, or services of another with the 
intent to deprive another of property, or services by threatening by word or conduct to: 

(1:) Expose a seCret or publicize an asserted fact. whether true or false, 
tending to subjeGt some person to hatred, contempt or ridicule, or toimp~ the threatened 
person's creditc.rbusiness.i.· , 

1 : : .. ~ 
;.: 

(k) Do any other act that would not in itself substatt#~!I:~efit the 
defendant but whlch is calculated to harm substantially some person: ~iihrespect to the 
threatened person's health, safety, business, calling, career, financial condition, 
reputatio~ or personal relationships; 

(2) Intenjonally compels or induces another person to engage in conduct from 
which another hIS a legal right to abstain or to abstain from conduct in which another has 
a legal right to elgage by threatening by work or conduct to do any actions set forth in 
paragraph (l)(a) through (k); 

The twenty, (20) page, 2 June 2009, FAX TRANSMITTAL, RE: State Attorney 
General Mark J, Bennett's, et al., Knowing and Knowingly acts and actions of 
EXTORTION, fmd apparent membership in an Enterprise engaged in a pattern of 
RACKETEERll~G activities, that EXTORT, and/or BLACKMAIL County, State, and 
Federal elected officials and public servants, to include Officials and Employees of the 
u.S. Attorney's Office, the FBI in Ha\\r-aii, Judges and Officers of the u.s. District Court, 
District ofHaWIii, and Judges and Officers of State Court of the Third Circuit, was faxed 
on 2, 3 and 4- JWle 2009, to the following elected officials: 

2 JUNE: 

3J1NE 

3 JUNE 

State Senate President Colleen Hanabusa, 808~586-7797 

State Attorney General, Mark Bennett, 808-586-1239 
C.S. Senator Daniel Inouye, 202-224-6747 
hawaii State Governor Linda Lingle, 808-586-0006 
Eawaii speaker of the House, 808-586-6106 
Hawaii State Senator Kokub~ 808-586-6689 
{J.S. Representative Hirono, 202-225-4987 
U.S. Senator Akaka, 202-2242126 
U.S. Representative Abercrombie, 202-225-4580, (busy 2 times and 

communications problems, may not have been received) 
Hawaii state Senator Hee, 808-586-7334 
Hawaii State Senator Baker, 808-586-6071 
Hawaii State Senator Bunda, 808-586-6091 
Hawaii State Senator Oakland, 808-586-6131 
:Hawaii State Senator English, 808-587-7230 
Hawaii State Senator Espero, 808-586-6361 
Hawaii State Senator Fuldnaga, 808-586-6899 
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4JUNE 

Fawaii State Senator Hemmings, 808-587-7240 
:Eawaii State Senator Hogue, 808-587-7220 
Hawaii State Senator Hooser~ 808-586-6031 
H.awaii State Senator lOE, 808l-586-6251 
Hawaii State Senator Ihara, 808-586-6251 
Hawaii State Senator Inouye, 808-586-7339 
Hawaii State Senator Kanno,8Q8-586-6679 
Ha~ State Senator Kim, 808~587-7205 . ;'J(:/' 
Hawaii State Representative IDfuohano, 808-586-6S~I, . 
Hawaii State Representative Herkes, 808-586-8404-' 
_Eawaii State Representative Chang, 808-586-6121, ;'i,';:r .. c,;,,; 

Eawaii State Representative Tsuji, 808-586-8484 :,;'qih'.it;i:'i? 
Fawaii State Representative Evens, 808-S86-8514i';:;\1:"j~;,:;;, 
Eawaii State Representative Coffman, 808-586-9608 

Eawaii State senator Menor, 808-586-6829 
Hawaii State Senator Nishihra, 808-586-6879 
f:awaii State Senator Sakam.oto~ 808-586-8588 
Hawaii State Senator Slom, 808-586-8426 
Hawaii State Senator Taniguchi, 808-586-6461 
hawaii State Senator Trimble, 808-586-7109 
F:awaii State Senator Tsutsui, 808-586-7348 
Eawaii State Senator Whalen, 808-586-9391 

In light cfthe attached 1 May 2007 CRIMINAL COMPLAINT, sent to U.S. 
Attorney Ed~'aId H Kubo, and Hawaii County Police Chief Lawrence Mahuna, via 
certified U.S. Mail, and the attached May 312007 reply from U.S. Attorney Edward 
Kubo, and the attached May 4, 2007 MEMO from the Hawaii County Police department 
to Lincoln S.T. j~shida,. resulting in the attached June 7, 2007 letter from Hawaii County 
Police Chief La'wence K. Mahnna, and the language contained therein, speaks for itself 
and in light of tteir Official Positions and Duties must be understood to be a direct 
confession of criminal violations of 18 ES. C. §241. Conspiracy against rights and 18 
U.S.C. §242. D~privation of rights under the color oflaw. those rights being the Federal 
and State Consti tutional rights and freedoms of a person to petition the Government for a 
redress of griev~-nces. 

In light of the documented evidence relating 10 the perfonnance of Edward H. 
Kubo in his swcm duties as the fonner U.S. Attorney for the District of Hawaii, and view 
with respect to EXHIBIT B REVISED CODE OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT, Appended by 
Order ofSeptelllber 9, 1992: 

CANONJ., "Ajudge shall uphold the integrity and independence of the 
judiciary." . 

CANO]l.: 2 "A judge shall avoid impropriety and the appearance of impropriety in 
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all of the judge' s activities.'~ 

CANON 4 " Ajudge shall so conduct the judge's extra-j;Udiqw.activities as to 

minimize the risk ofconfJ.ict withjudiciaI Ob~ations~" ': )tj.(i'tW::.ifi,;;: 

CANON 5 :~)~A judge or judicial can~te shall refrain ' ~ priate 
political activi~.". ", 

: ,: ,') ,:": J " 
NOTEOFCONCERN: As per my telephone C()nversati~~~~Senator 

Taniguchrs statfmembers Terrence and WaYlie I have some coneeii'I$:;iO the possible 
conflict of inter(~st of Senators Brian Taniguchi and Senator O\'Vight Takamine resulting 
from their memlle!ship in the 1978 Law Class of the William S. Richardson School of 
Law, and the asrociations with class members of the Class' of 1976 & 1977, as it must 
be anticipated that a rejection of Governor Linda Lingle's nomination of Edward H. Kubo 
to a judicial app )int would result in numerous questions for justification of denial of 
approval judicia t appointment that would lead to the exposure of an Enterprise of corrupt 
government offi ~ials and judges and who were their fanner classmates. 

THEREFORE: In light of the aforesaid evidence, documentation, and testimony 
provided in opp,)sition to the judicial appointment of Edward. H. Kubo, and the 
requirement of t:1e sworn oath of office of members of the judicial and Government 
Operations Corr.mittee to question and conduct'hearings ofnmnerous sworn elected 
officials as to th:~ir misprision of felony in reference to their knowledge pertaming to~ or 
resulting fro~ their receipt of the aforementioned 2 June 2009 Fax transmittal, THE 
APPOINTMENf OF EDWARD H. KUBO TO A JUDGESHIP OF TIm CIRCUIT 
COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT. STATE OF HAW AIl MUST BE DENIED. 

Thank you for your attention in this :matter, and feel free to contact me for 
additional, evidcnce,'documentation or testiinony. 

Sincerely, 

~ tf/ t.~ 
-:r=A.Cole 

Attached: 

2 June 2009 FAX TRANSMITTAL, RE: State Attorney General MarkJ. Bennett, 
without attachments. (3 pages) 

Continued next page: 
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HAW AlI PENAL CODE, [PART VIT.], EX.tORTIONH, HRS§," 
1 May 2007 CRIMINAL COMPLAINT. To~ward H. Kubo~ ~if,' 

. " . ~ -. . ,::.~. 

May 31, 200Tletterform U.S. Attorney KUbdl'fODan A. Cole. (rf, . 
4 May, 2007 M()mofrom the Hawaii COlm1N~G:lice n-'_ri1",,_'fi'~ 
S.T. Ashida. e~ ~.), 

" .'-' " ·"'~'-1!'f~f:·! 

June 7, 20071~h:e;l~IJtFtiwaii County 
(1 page) 

.' . ~ .. 

TITLE 18 Unittd St.3tesCode, 18 U.S.C. §2.~f3., 4.,241., 371.V 

William S. Ricbardson School of Law, Class roster for years 1977 & 1978. (2 pages) 

'.", , 
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FAX TRANSMnTAL: Forty~ (40), pages total. 20 January 2010 

TO: Brian T. "fa::li~,'Phone 808-586-6~,iFAX:·8@8:'586-646il!;t:?;;h(. 
Hawc:tii sUite s~iito.r . ·!'i:tlf .. ,' .. <~f~"!"t.W""· 
Chair,JUdic:iaryindGOVernmcnt Op~bs committee .. , ' ,. ' .. 

FROM: Dan A.Cole,;Phone; 808-966-9229·· 
P.O. Bc>x 630 
Keaau, H~:~i,96749 

GubematorialJ~~ominee ED\V;.,.. ....... . 
COurt of the First Circuit, RE: GM'09,; Title 1 
Code, 18 U.S.C. §4 Misprision of Felony. 

Dear Senator Ta triguchi: 

As per a 19 January 2010, request from you Staff Member Wayne, I am. re-faxing 
the thirty-nine page FAX TRANSMITTAL, RE: Wilful Violations of Hawaii's sunshine 
Law by the Hawaii County Council (Body Politic), Objection to Judicial appointment of 
Edward Kubo. 

I have reiuested your staff to send me an email confirmation of the .documentation 
and testimony your office has received from me. Please have your staff email these 
confumations to, cole hawaiirmvahoo.com. I will also be requesting the complete 
transcripts and documentation of testimony for all hearings RE: GMI09 in accordance 
with the Hawaii Unifonn Information Practices Act, and such docUIllentation may be 
entered as exhib lts in'various State and Federal: Court filings. . 

Thank yc tU for your attention in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~ tf!~~ 
DanA. Cole 
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FAX TRANSM[1TAL: Twenty. (20), pages total. 2 June 2009 

acts and 
apauem 

State, and 
~JU~Oft~~~s'a~~pl~~~offue 

TO: Colleen H8JJa& 'Phone: 808-586-'7'7n:~;'1~ 
President 0 f the Senate 
State of Ha wan. 

,l'iStrict Court, 

COPY TO: FBI SAC Thomto~ Phone: 808~566-4300, FAX: 808~566-4470 

FROM: Dan A. Cole, Phone: 808-966-9229 
P.O. Box 630 
Keaau, Hawaii 96749 

Dear Senator HE nabusa: 

As per rr:y recorded telephone conversation of 1 June 2009, with your staff 
member Linda, I am providing the attached seventeen pages of docuinentation to support 
my statements 8:'ld identify and provide the~ion of Federal, State;,atldCounty 
records, in addit~ontO hrmdreds of hours of r&otded telePhon~ cOilversations I had with 
public officials, and thousands of pages ofdoeumentanon obtained;:frOm: Federal and . 
State Freedom of Infonnation requests that spia!a1rnost three d~(that are verifiable, 
uncontested, and document the existenCe.~oiy. and operation oif.mEilterprise of 
corrupt public o:Iicials that threaten, extort, mid apparently blackmail public officials and 
citizens of Havn.ii for the benefit of the Enterprise. 

Due to n:search in preparation for actions before the u.s. District Court, District 
of Hawaii in Ca:Je No. 05-00325 JMS-BMK, it was discovered thatSUrte Attorney 
General Mark B~nnett, U.S. Attorney Edward Kubo, U.S. District Judge J. Michael 
Seabright, and fbnner U.S. Representative Ed Case, comprise an Enterprise as defined by 
statutes of the Ffmra.l RICO Act, that was formed in the early 80's by and through their 
official State and Federal positions and associations and would have knowledge and 
evidence of~ Of'lCCeSS to such knowledge and evidence, of the criminal organizations in 
Hawaii. The actons, or lack of actions of Elected Officials to the documented 
government cO!luption of the current administration, to include Governor Lingle's 
personal involvement in a conspiracy to defraud the U.S. Government of millions of 
dollars through :.i'audulent military construction contracts as detailed in the u.s. District 
Court records of Senior U.S. District Comt Judge Samuel King, would indicate that 
elected and appointed public officials are being blaclanailed or extorted into silence in 
these matters. 
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Due to my persona1 hi story of the N 
membership in the Carpenter Union in the , 
and history of;the liJiS. Attorney's Office . , • 
Danie1 Tnouye,Em"_:erHawaii State 
knowledge ()~ a:,l&,~~approved of,the 
Harold "Biggi~~ chan. It could be COIllStrtlec1!" 
association with Goy~mor Lingle could haVe;l1!'lec:1_ 

infonnation and eV:i~~ for their personal""' 1Iidl~ ... 
1'", ;,';"C<\ ,., 

The a(~tkbns',of State Attorney Genera1~k'Bennett, 
Hawaii Revised StlltUtes; HRS §707-764 E~hion, (1),~ ~ ...... -...,-"= 
Hawaii Corpora: ion Counsel Lincoln S. T. MWda, and Steven to extort, or 
attempt to extort, my silence by encumbering the title of real property at 15-1490 2&h 
Avenue HawaiiEn Paradise Par~ on the Island of Hawaii, by declaring it an Open Dump, 
and preventing t tie sale, or the ability to sell said property, for the purpose of preventing 
or hindering the prosecution of corrupt County, State, and Federal Officials associated 
with the illegal dumping offlood debris, and the illegal construction of flood diversion 
works from the lnaterial removed from Hilo Stream beds in 2001 to provide flood 
protection for tb e property of politjcally privileged people at the expense of property 
owners down stl earn under a Federal and County funded contract, that resulted in the silt 
blocking of the Hilo Harbor. and the multimillion dollars of flood damage from the 
February 2008 fooding in Hilo~ in addition to the apparent altering of Federal documents 
and contracts afier the fact to cover up their acts and actions of ftaud"and would expose 
and document a pattern of acts and actions of extortion, and racketeerihg, knowing and 
knowingly coml':1itted by organized govemmentcorruption in County, State and Federal 
Offices in Hawa U. 

I am pro7iding you this infonnation 50 that when future property damage, injury, 
Of death result :Ii om the actions of corrupt officials identified through the attached 
documentation, 'there will be a trail of evidence as to what you knew and when you knew 
it. I request you llse the power of your Office to protect the healtbandwelfare of the 
people of Hawaii, and restore their Constitutional R1ghts and Freedom:s. 

Thank you for your attention in this matter. 

r\t-.~ 
:g~, _., ~( . (.;0 ed: HRS§707-764llx1mtion, (1 page) 

- Continued next page: 
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Continuation of Attachments to 2 June 09. Fax Transrltlitllll,:fi:om 
1" . , : ::.~ -

·f· 

JlUle ·1, 2G041etter to Mark Belmtti~mn 
August i9;20041etter to Dan COlijlg:'om 
COMPLAJNT CV05-00325 .til..t-.~~ 

o 
14 
1 MAY 
May:. I, 2009 letter to Dan Cole frotn Police 

. "'. ,~ 
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7W1-7S6 HAWAII PEl'fAL COI;)E 

(2) ~ eIIl iicI:meDt of a child in the fir5t degJcc is a class B felony. 
Notwithstanr.IiD any Jaw to the COIdraIy. if a pcrscID. seIlfeDO"d under this sectioa is 
~ txI.probaUonm tbe.rthan an jndetmniJJat= term of the temJS 
aDdcooditicltJS of~ioai~liindude. bataotbc alleliDl ofimp~: 
Oameot of 0IlC year. LL'~,~jc 200, pt of §l;am L §2] . . .. 

§lf11-1S1 Bled.mJliceDlkemeDtofacbilllillllle ........ · (l)Aay' 
pedOIl wbo., uSiog a am purer or any other c1cctroak deviCe: ' 

<a> IoteDtioaally ~ ~ knowiDgly CCWDD'PJDicates: 
(i) We a 11 dnor' tDown by the peISOJl tc be uader !he age of eiglfac:ill 

years; ::'~i~' , 
(ii) W'a anc ~ person, .in IeCkless disegaai"Qfthe rlsk that the 

pcrBOD i;. ODder the age of ei&bWA yc:ars,; 8acl the oBIer penon 
UDder tilt, age of eigb1=a. years; or 

(m1 With anc: their penon who tepreSeDIs that pet'SOIl to be DDClcr the .. : 
of eiigbUeo years; and 

(b) 'With the inIea: to p.ro.mote Ol'fac:mrare the CODIJDissiClll of afdcny. agrees 
to meet 1Iith f lie minot; or with ~ person who !qJXeseaIS that per­
SOD to be a mnoc IJII.der tile .. of eigb«ecn yeam; aDd 

(c) lII1tentioDallly c ~ kDowingly ~ to tbc agn:ed 'Dpoo mcctiDg place at 
the ap:ed upon mcetiDg lime; 

is guilty of elc:ctloDic en1 kemeot of a child in.the seooud degree-. 
(2) ElectroDic ent c:e.tmm of a cbiId in the :scc:ond degRc is a class C feloDy.. 

Notwithstanding my law to the c;ootr.uy, if a pecson sentmced muIer' tIUs secti.oo. is 
scotcnced to probatian raDer-dun an ilJdelmnjnate tamofimprlsomDent. the b:mIS 
aad conditicms of probation shall inc:1ude. but not be tiJ:Ditt:d to. a team of impris­
CJJlIDeDt of one year. [L 2002. c 2.00, pt of §I; am L 2006. c so. 13] 

C ::JMMEl'ftARY' ON H'e'7-'7&5 AND 7S'1 

Act 200. Sessioa Laws :zoo:; • lidded IbeIe sec::IioDs to creare c:rimiJIal dIiIcs ldadD,g. to ~ 
eIIIicmDent of a clIiId. 'III!: leJi daiDle :6:Juad dB: Act 200 ~ die poblaD of 'IIdIiZiIIg COIJIllIIII=I' 
tcdmoJosy ia ....,..,.....;t en. >5 .,.mat dIiJIJn=a.. Coafwa:wc C ;'_l:tepart No.. 36-al.. 

Act 80, SesdoIll.-s 2DG6, -=iJded. H1O'J..7S6 ad 1f11-75'I1D ~_ iI:eIt _ yettr of..... . 
ceratioc for defi:adaIds COIIIidt 'II of cIDc:IIEoDKc eaIiRI ...... ., of a dIiId. AI:t 80~ a __ to_ 
die Idly of H'JlWIii'II c:IiiI!dIeII. e:dIaaIle i:ufota:meDt dfods. &1111 impose' ~ peaaItics apiast 
thOIID who pte)' 011 die IIIOSt w IIIeIIIbJe IIIIIIIIIaII of the -DDiI1. e.1i _ 0.",;; ..... Repalt No. 
1().()6. 

§?07-758 R£lI'EA LED. L 2002, c 240. §11. 

(PART VII.] EXIORJION 
. . : .. :.;~:.;> 
, .. ' ". . ~ §707-764 Extortic.. A peISOn c:omuUIs extmticm if'the person does any 

... c. ~?>:·~':··,:_oftbe following: 

. ; '.:').::.': ..... '. ,-. (1) ObtaiDs, or eltIm control. OYer. tbe property or semces of another with 
. : .:.:-... ' ;/ intent to dep!:blC anodlcr Glproperty or services by dRateningby wml 

""";" . 01( ccmduct to: . 
:: .. /'/ (a) Cause be di1y injury in the future to 1he person tbreateDed or to any 

~,:/ othcJ.. per~; 
(b) Cause da mage to property or cause damage. as defined in sec:lioa 

7~90. to a c~ COD1plIb7 system. or COIJlllUb=r network; 
(e) Subject t'Je persoD t:lueateaed or any od1CI' pe:rsoD to physical con­

finement or tcStmiDl: 

p.18 

OFFE 

(d) Commit a J 
(0) .Accuse $OC 

iDsdtutcd a 
(I) Expo5c a sc 

b:DdiDg to: 
to impair d 

(g) Reveal any 
coed or 8IlJ 

(h) Testify or J 
tion with Ie 

. .(ilTalcD or d 

... 'WDtto~ 

(j) BrlDg aboOl 
am, too 
benefitofi 

(It) Do any otht 
feodant but 
withrespec 
~career. 

(2) lnteDtinnaily co.u: 
wIIic:h anoIber ha£ 
aDOdler has a leg 
do any of the act 

(3) Makes or finaDo 
GltteDSion of cree: 
L 2001. c 33. §3: 

(§701·76S) EDol'tio 

~ SIdIic:imIlIO IXIII\'ict d 
$1,100 from 1nodIeI' and ~ it t 
IIIOJIe)I; 103 H. 68 (Appo). 79 P.3d 

§7f11-7(jjIJ Defenses 1 
(2) If the owm:r of tJ 

cficimy, it is a defenso to a ] 
7(11-764 that: 

(a) The property whi 
e.rred. constitutes 

(b) The defendant all 

living togetheI' at -Iam L 1997. c 383, §6 



OFFEN:ES AGAINST THE PERSON 

Cd) Commit a per al offeDse: 
(e) Accuse some pccson of any offense or cause a peoal charge to be 

IlJStirured agai tIS! some person; 
(f) Expose a Sect1 ~ or publicize an asserted fact, whether true or false., 

tending to sail ject some person to haired, contempt. or ridicule, or 
to impair the Ihreatened person's CIedit or business repute; 

(g) ReYeai any inf Jrmation sought to be concealed by the pelSon tbreat­
eJtIed or any 01 bet person; 

(h) Testify or pro' -ide information or withhold testimony or inforr:na­
t:ion with r.espu:t to anotber's legal claim or defense; 

(i) Take or widlhilid action as a public servant, or cause a public ser­
vant to take or withhold such action; 

(j) Bring about or continue a strike. boycott, or other similar collective 
action. to obta n property that is not demanded or received for the 
benefit of the J:roup that the defendant purports to represent; or 

(k) Do any other 1Ii:t that would not in itself substantially benefit the de­
fendant but wI ich is calculated to bann. substantially some peISOll 
with respect to the tluearened person's healdJ, safety, business. c:all­
ing. career, fin! new condition, reputation. or pexsonal re)atjonsbips; 

(2) Iotentionally compel; or~ces anocber' pelSon to engage ioconduct from 
which another bas a If gal rlgbt to abstain or to absIaiD fromccmduct in which 
another has a legal. ri ,gilt to engage by threatening by word O£ conduct to 
do any of the actiom set forth in paragraph (l)(a) through (k); or 

(3) Makes or finances a 'J.y extortionate extension of credit, or collects any 
enension of credit by extortionate means. (L 1979, c 106. pt of §l; am 
L 2001, c 33, §3) 

OISIeNotes 

In RICO acUo.n, plaintiff did not satis1 Y essential cJemmt of extcniocl aud fiLiled to establish attempted 
extorti,;m regarding deti::adam"s letter 10 plaiDtiff. SSS F. Supp. 1] 56. 

BvidatCc sufficient ID oonvia defcmi aut under !his section; evidence showed Itw victim borrowed 
SI,I00 from brolbes' and gave it to d.d :nda:Dt; wben \'ictim borrowed the money. it b=une vicdm's 
money. 103 H. 68 (App.). 79 P::3d 686. 

§7fY1-769 Defenses to extortion. *** 
(2) If the owner of tile pr operty is the defendant's spouse or reciprocal ben­

eficiary. it is a defense to a prosecution for extortion under paragraph (1) of section 
707-754 that: 

(a) The property wlrich is obtained or over which unauthorized control is ex­
erted constitutes hous mold belongings: and 

(b) The defendant and the defendant's sPOllse or reciprocal beneficiary were: 
living together at the ime of the conduct. 

*** 
[am L 1997. c 383, §68] 

Only me .Dblic:ction amended i~ romp; led in this Supplemem. 
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Lincoln S.T. Ashida 
CorponJt1on Counsel 

Gerald Takase 
Assistant Corporation 

Counsel 

COUNTY O-FHAWAI'I 
OFf:l~ OF THE CO~:nCl, '1,II',tC

,,( :at. 
101 Aupuni street, SUbl325 • IiIlo. Hawaif ~ • (8Os)~1 

Honorable Mark J. ~3eImett 
Attorney General 
Department of1he Attorney General 
425QueenSl 
Honolulu. HI 9681::l 

Dear Mr. Bennett 

RE: Dan Cole 

'.' .. ~.', . 

June 4, 2@04 

On May 28, 2004, our office met with Mr. Dan Cole, concerning a complaint of 
illegal dumping \Nhich occurred on the Big Island of Hawai'i. tn sum, Mr. Cole alleges an 
individual has com nitted illegal acts of dumping, which in tum has caused Mr. Cole 
financial loss. 

Mr. Cole presented what appeared 10 be considerable ~edible evidence to 
substantiate his Quims. . '. 

EnclosEd ~; a copy of a memorandum~nerated by the Haw,~~tCounty 
Department-of Public Works summarizing Mr. Cole's contact with the County. 

Mr; Cc»e W'3S advised to seek the serviCes of the Attorney General's 
Environmental Crime's Unit to inItiate a complaint and have this matter properly 
investigated. 

We ask YOJr assistance on behalf of Mr. Cole to look into this maHer. Mr. CoTe 
may be contacted at P.O. Box 630, Kea'au, Hawafi 96149. His telephone number is 
(808) 966--9229. 

'Ne thank :fOU in advance for your kind consideration of this matter. 

Encl. /' 
cc; yDan Cole (w/out end.) 

Very truly yours, 

~ 
LlNCOLN S. T. ASHIDA 
Corporation Counsel 

Gary Safarik. Councilman (w/out encl.) 
Bruce McClure, Director of Public Worb (wlout encl.) 

Hawai"i County is an Eqqa'. 9pporiunity Employer and Provider 

EXHIBIT -r 
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UNt'lA UIIGI.E 
GOIIERtilCR 0;: HAWN! 

CIlYOIII! L. FUKlNO. IIlD. 

STATE,.,IitAWAU 
DEPARTMefi~bF HEAltH,·.·, 

p. O.'eOX3378 
HONOlLW. HAWAII 9IB)1-3378 

DI!ECTOROF -.lIt 

. ,.;L,j, ... i. Au9U~;1r:;20Q~('~. S~ill('" 
CERn FlED MAlt N8tf1d83;1680 OG051606:2as8 ······l;·J: 
RETURN RECBFr FEOOESTED, 

Mr. Dan Cole 
P.O, Box 630 

":;i~+~_ 

_ Keaau. Hawaii 96'749 

Dear Mr. Cole: 

SUBJECT: DispiJsal of Concrete Rubble and Sediment 
at 16-1490 2{)'h Avenue, Hawaiian Paradise Park 

:,' {:,~y.:~rtf;f~:f;! 1if:~:~; ~ . 

On June 1, 2004, trle Department of Heatth, Splid Waste Section received your request to 
reopen your compl'3int. which we received 01'1 August 8, 2001, regarding the disposal of 
flood debris on the subject property. H is our understanding that on or about April 2001, at 
your request, 21 IOlefs of flood debris were deposited on the subject property and that the 
flood debris consis:ed of approximateJy 16 loads of .sediment and 5loiids of concrete 
rubble. It is also our understanding that.sometime ~rto June 1.3;2001. you buried the 
sediment and the concrete rubble on the subject.property. 

An open dump is da:fined in Hawaii Revised Statutes (HRS) 342H-1 which provides: 

"Open Dum 0" means a disposal site that.is operating in nonconformance with 
applicable 5 tandards, relevant permit Conditions, rules, or this. chapter. 

Operating an open dump is a viola1ion of HRS'8'42H-30 whichp~j: 
. '·1 

(a) No person, including any public body, shall engage iTfthe operation of an 
oper.' dump, 

A solid waste management system is defined in HRS 342H-1 which provides: 

"Solid Wash Management Systerr(' means a system for the storage, processing, 
treatment, fJ anster, or disposal of solid waste. 

The unpermitted operation of a solid waste management system is a violation of (HRS) 
342H-30 which provides: 

(b) No p9fSOO, including any"public body, shall operate a solid waste 
management system without first securing approval in writing from the 
director. 

Furthermore, as thl~ property owner anellor operator, you have the responsibility to properly 
manage and dispa is of accum ulated solid wastes. This responsibility is stated in the 

'-EXHIBIT· "Art 



Mr. Dan Cole 
August 19, 2004 
Page 2 

H.awaii Adminjstrat~V$J@UIes(HAR), Title 11 •. ,~ 
, :; ;.-:.~ -"' 

(a) The .'ie$ltiJetlc,.nonhazardous •. 
resix~/;ty Of the person 0 , . 
premises; business establish . 
act:umtJlated. 

(b) 

You are hereby required to correct the above-mentioned areas of noncompliance and 
provide documentation of your corrective actions to the DOH within sixty (60) calendar 
days of your rec.eipt of this letter. Corrective actions shall include: 

p.22 

1. Remove concrete rubble in excess of one cubic yard that is greater than 8 inches in 
diameter thElt has not been placed with the approval of a licenced soils engineer or 
has exposed rebar to DOH-permitted disposal andlor recycling facilities, or get 
engineering approval for the placement of the concrete rubble that is greater than 8 . 
inches in die meter with no exposed rebar, or process the concrete rubble so that it 
is less than ~3 inches in diameter with 00; exposed rebar and leave it on site. or a 
combination of the above. Submit dispOSal receipts to our office for the waste 
removed fro~T1 your site. 

2. Remove anr other solid waste from the'~njbjeet sHe. 

As stated in our No lember 28, 2001, letter to you, the sediment depoSited on the subject 
site appears to con:3ist of inert fill material. It isC)ur understanding:~Y'()p are concerned 
that the sediment \'laS petroleum contaminated soil. Based on tl'l~orrnation you have 
provided, it is not cJ ear that the sediment deposited on the subject!ijte m~ts the 
regulatory definitior of petroleum contaminatEid 'SOil. However,~'of your concern, 
we recommend that you hire a qualified environmental consultant to"bbnduct an 
assessment and if I leaded a cleanup of the subject site. ., 

Please provide 9OC~Jmentation regarding the volume of concrete greater than 8 inches; the 
removal, processin!J and/or disposal of concrete; analytical results on the soil determining 
whether the soil is petroleum contaminated soil; and the quantity of petroleum 
contaminated soD as confirmed by analytical testing. 

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Ms. Lene 1chinotsubo of 
the Solid· Waste Se~ion at (808) 586-4240. 

EXHIBIT IJAtJ 
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DanA Cole ;";" 
p~-. ;;:~f~W, ';' 
P.O. iJoX630:'.' '.' "'0." 
Keaau. 8I :96149 ..... < 
T~(IOi)-~ 

" "(" 

COLE; DAN~; 
. :~~ 

Vs.. 

S'fATEOPHAW .. !\1l 
COiJNTy OF HAWAII 

IN 

'::,:r~,~~l<Hj:t'· •. 

:;\~.:;j{;, 

:., ;~.' 

. . 
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FlLEDJN1'lE 
UNI1EDsTABDlsnucrCOUR' 

DlSTRlCT:m:HAWAII 

1. T.BEPl.AJN11FF All:sGBS dIM "~ac:IiOMdet'''','''~»eh'''iael' as SI8!Cd 
" .... . 

in the Stale ofBmaii, DepaltmattGt'IfallldlIediel'~ Aagast 19,2004. s082i1N. FDe: 01-133. sigDed 



llANA-COLE 
P.O .. Box 
~1Ia11i"S 
Telepbane:' a Bo, !JE 
PJaill,iFt; PJ.e"~ 

".'.; .. 

.. Jig. ~;~:' 
DAN A.. d'll.E' 1\ 

.: ; : ;~~1 :. .~ , 

':;~}j! l 

STA.IBOPBA-'VAR 
COUNTY OPBAWAIr, etaL 

SIaR:s • ... iare 

-,;, 

p.24 
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Harry Kin) 
Mtr):qr 

Ms. Janet L. Ka 
Spectal Agent in Charge 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
300 Ala Moana Blvd. Suite #4-230 
Honolulu, Hawcii 96850 

~. 

Dear~rman: 
This is a follow-up to the phone. cGnve~~9n:<Majp~ . ' 
Hawaii Police Department had with-Su~ry'i;~f)ecfal . 
May 29, 2008. " 

During that cOliversation, Major K~Ir'\AI'l:!:i 
in investigating the, aHegations of' 
Cole's letter dated .,' May 6, 2008. 
Glorioso that tt,e FBI had already 
deciding on ti1~ 'jI.~~te action~ 

Should your oftice~eCide to initiate an' ' .,' , , ", of 
our department, weare fully prepared to cOoperate with 

Lawrence K. Mahuna 
PQ/i<;e Chitif 

;(' .. u,,\nr\o;::n on 

assistance 
': Mr. "Dan, 

by SSA '. 
currently; ", ' 

Should you ha'Je any questions, feel free to contact Major Marshall Kanehailua of 
our Administratve Bureau at (808) 961-2247. 

-
cc: Mr. Dan Ccle 
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• ,',= 

).:~~.~~.:~ '. : .. : ;';,~'" .. 
.. : ...... ~ ... -. 

.. ~ .. 

'. 
,- . " . 

.. ..... . .~.:: . . . . 

R.e: Report .. . fncidi::ilt OR . . 2008 . 

.' 

...... 

Poiice Jncic'ent RPOIt number C08026988 

PmlJantti,.your' reqUest. the farowing is 1ICited: 
: ~ : 

.x. 

~!pQ!'t is not available as:' 
__ more infbrmation ~~;J; .. tlna!bleto rocate.report. 
__ written . fi'om JBI¥;~intleiest. 
__ asubpoena '; :i 
____ ~~a~ed 

OtI~~We are nat produdng ti1elentife case 
; ·:tietause it Is pending either 1IM~!Btfc:1R 
upon 1he foIowiIlg ~ of the RMra)H' 
nead in part as foIIQwS: ... ;.: . 

. !i92F-13 Gcnes".~i6CGidS; exmpI:iDnSto genenII 
rUle.. This part shaD not require disdosure of: ; 

.-p> Government: records that, by their naIJ.Ire must be 
confidential In orderfor;JI1e government tv, avOid tile 
frustration of a 1egiI8t~;~.I.aent fi.U'lctiori.-

§92F-22 ~kt"IIIniitatIuiii:_iaclri ... 
aec I!Ss. AnagencyrsAot n!q1.ired by tfUs part fD grant 
an individual amess tDpasonai remn:lsl' or~ 
In such retlJI"ds: .'. , 

"," : 

:··.·1 
"1IPQjjec-yjsanEqaai~f'roricfcr_~'; J' 

. _-------

I..awraace K. Mslitma 
IWbCl*/ 

.~rl· 

.' 
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Pursuant to YOlJr R!lqUest, the foUowing is noted: 

x 

.. 

'confidential in OId8J'ilior tfJei(jIOYEH11fD 
. .......fi'usbalion cfa lefIi-.ategojenn_ 

:':' o· ,1 . • 
~~22 Exemptions aQl.li1t1atiuas 
ag8ncy is not requil'edl¥,1his: p8rtfo 
fo~ ~ or information in _ .... _., .... 

J;·access. All 
~UIIlI' acce~s 

. (1) Mail ttained by an agency that pedbans as its or as a 
principal fiJnction any acIivily pertaining, to "the pteVention r • 

conbol, or reduction of crime, and wf1icb consist of: 
CA) Information or reports prepared or compDed . 
fDr1he pUrpose of criminal iOIeIIgence or of a 
aimin8I InVestigation. incIUc:liigieports of 
infom_;,itWilnesses, andinvestigalDrs; or 
(8) ~prepared or~atany slageof 
the'~sGfenlb~f:' ;"'iCriminailaws 
from .rest'orindicAment ~::confinement. 

,', - ~... ":' 



JAY To KIMURA 
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 

CHARLENE Yo lBOSHI 
FIRST DEPUlY 

F'ROSECUTING ATTORNEY 

DAJ~"~ COLE 
Pi. O.~"BOX 6 3 0 

. KEMU HI 96"7419 
,~: . :.;:~: ~ ~~,~ 

Po~ice Report 
Charge (s) : 

Next Event: 

"-'U\Qv·.;;)·~254 -001 
HARASSMENT 

SCHEDULED SCREENING 

p.28 

55fi KlLAUEI\AVENLJE 
HILO. HAWAJ'J 96720 

PH: 961-0456 
FAX; 961-8908 

, 954-3403 

12/29/0S 

This letter is to inform you that our:i;'office has received a police 
rej?ort indicating you were a victi i:,'"'' ..... he above The report is 
cu:rrently being r'~viewed to determ' ·£criminal, . . . can be 

. pursued. 

We cannot release thea,uspect' s,:;' 
have not been fil,~d~;:'Howeverr if' 
the criminal justice.process, or 
phcme number, p]e;~sei\contact: 

The Vic':.i'n\;/Witness As 

Phone No: 934-3306 

Sincerely yours, '.' T 

VICTIM/WITNESS AS3ISTANCE PROGRAM 
. ,> 

';"';i<,,:,','" 

'A~i~~,· 
, '~;;. ~~{f(i. " . '.' ~: 

IfIIw.PJCOUIllyI •• D ...... op~~_Enl~···1 
'~~i.l.ii~~~:r~;· i·-, \'~.>': '; ",' ',,:{,:" 

:;.~;l~i < 

charges() 
ions about 
address or 



JAY T. KIMURA 
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 

CHARLENE Y.IBOSHI 
FIRST DEPUTY 

PROSECUTING ATTORtIEY: 

oJ. ;:.z'6/2009 

DANA COLE 
P:. 0(" BOX 630 

.;'~ __ 'tl\ HI' 9,6 'l~9 
.':':~', i·' .~ 

"; ; ;.:" i;!~r~;; /: 

Po~ice Report 
Charge (s) : 

Next Event: 

, 8039254-002 
HARASSMENT 

SCHEDULED SCREENING 

This letter is to inform you that 
report indicating you were a vi 
currently being reviewed to det 

. pursued. 

We cannot release the su~ectlsi 
have not been fili:!d.'HoWever, .' 
the criminal justice process, 
ph'.:)ne number I ple"2.se -contact: 

The Vic":.iTti:%Wd.tness As 

PhoneN'~ :":;~34-3306 
Silacerely yours, 

VICTIM/WITNESS AS3ISTANCE PROGRAM 

: ::: 
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655 KILAUEAAVENUS: 
HILo,. HAWAI" 9&720 

PH: 961-C466 
FAX: 961-8908 

9U340a 
934-3503 

received a police 
The report is 

;",;;.;..' ........ ,... can be 

or 

. :: 
, ~ 1 



P.O.B()x 
Keaau, Hawaii 96749 

~ ~,;,/:.~ . , . .';.~·di;~;.:!i~!}!;:~·,· 
RE: Retaliation for sending the FBI intOnnation and ~eon RICO 

violatioID{ of government officia1s'~ '.} 

Dear Special ~entip Charge & Senator In()J.l~: 
".~.' .. 

I am requestillgto know who .. iIl .., 
the Countyofl~h~ t~oln S.T; . 
Hawaii CountyPol~.t5epamnent, P'AI1ir.P.'1 

" ',' ''';'J~." 

710-1015 False:~p.mmgto law-enl:oroeme 
2008 letter to Sf~;Agerrt Janet L. 
evidence of o~ niied: govemment:'cc' jrmDt 
statutes. 

; .', ~ ~ 

",', " 

Counsel for 
with the 

ofHRS§ 
Ittacbled 6 May 

p.30 
i .. ~:. ". 

I alsc ,'<,:,<'. : the· " . . I .. . '1:h.e ' : l).·, . 
am ~sting. reaso~ .. ,~ 

FBI 10 the 6 Ma-, 2008 tetter to SAC letter ... \;i'J 

to FBI SAC ~dricl'D.Wi1liams,~. tbreats .. i'[to: ' 
and extortions direCted against me and ' providing 
this verifiable e,icIen.Ce to the FBI, and , , ,agencies 
and departments refuiJe to investigate organiztd government COtluption in Hawaii. 

Thank: y()U for your attention in this ma.tter. 

Sincerely~ 



FROM:Dah . 
. P.O. .' 

Keaau;. J 96749 
Telepho.a.e: 808-966-9229 

lNCIDENTS REPORTED: 

At thel'O~fCpunty oc:ffawaiU 
2009, during a o~ with DanA '. 
Police Officer Ie: sseK.err, Incidents 

i . :; 

fullows: 

~"; , ; "0 ..' '. '. , 

I. HRS §7O$52()Criminal.~~ 
Wi1D.e:~ Bertie Paul Weber •. 

" 
, ,.-' 

;': X", 

;- , 



Greg Nakamura, ~ Circuit Courtof&e'. ~ S1ate$l~ 
Wayne C. Metcalf; ~ District Comt of$11tirdCiICui:t,. ~~~ 
WilliamE. Smitl, J~ District Court ofthe;l1IirdGrcait, Sttt~~~ 
Jay T. Kim~ hosecuti:ug Attomey~ County of Hawaii . . 
Dakota K..M. FJl~ Deputy P:rosecutingAJbJ.liley;·CouIdr 

I, 

I. MRS §70$ ... ~S2( •. CriimD:JI8l.{~p 
WitDI:::s A;I"~' ·~U.~,J;.CIII" 'II~_ 

§710-1: 

2..flR$:§ :' 
HRS~ 
to amllm:~s,"Ij'YS~~'s URtlV~ 

DailACole .. . . -.-:' ,.~ 

Received by: G~_:......;... '-_~"':""=~-I-/;.....-:-S~"/:.-·~~;;.;..'~:r-:;';'< T- l .~. 

Police Report#: ___________ ~ 

p.32· 



.. :": 

WilllameXmoi 

~. 

" i'J~ I! 
May11M~, 

L ':~"II 
Mr. DanA. COle 
P. O. Box 630 
Keaau, HI 96749 

Dear Mr. cole: 

Staff received ,3ndF~Viewed your ' 
Mr. Weber. OWFJeview of , , 
conclusion thnt .'~ur Complaints" " 
adjudiCBt9d In ttte}Oistrict Court of 
P"""'ceeding ,.j "."" 

IV .;i,:';!, 

In view of the 'rorM4Il1n[J_ 

Furthermore. 
outcome is 
police det)al:tlrU:ll 
Detective 

ST:lIi 

Encl. 

involving a 
led to our 

"already been , 
, judicia« ' 
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Post omce Box 2351 
Honolulu. Hawaii 96804-23151 

(808) 539-0445 

VIa ...... ·91- 086=M81 

Senator BrIaJ I Tanlguch1 
Chalnnan 

Janumy 25. 2010 

State Senate , Juclldaxy &: Government Operat:tons Commtttee 
state capitol 
Haoolulu, Hanl1 96813 

Re: E dward H. Kubo. Jr. - NomtpaUon 

Dear Mr. non guch1: 

I am a local paralegal and proteoolonaI Jazz mc:ahot. I write tbla 
letter in supp>rt of Mr. Kllbo's nom.MUDD to the FIrst CIrcutt. Court. 

I met Mr. Kubo when I InItially aaked !be U.S. Attorney'o 0IDce lo< 
asolstance In p..-:uttng III)' fonner husband under the newly paoood !i!deral 
lllarute wItIcb mode It a federal crime lor individuals owing In ......- of $11,000 
In chfId OUp! art arrears. to Jump state Ineo. At the Ume. EllIot EooIt:I WB!I 

ActIng U.S. II: tomey. 

E delly. my fOl111U huebmd "fVP" to 1l18ke court~ ch11d 
support payn -.. of $125 per month. resulting In ~ $40.000 In 
child support an;eano. He Job-bopped n:gulorly, uolng dllrerent oocIaI oecurtty 
numbcra (Inc ludfng mine). bad not (and otIIl does D<JtJ me _ or lllate 
Income tax r"':urno since 1981. although being gatnfully employed. He ...... 
went 00 m.r • 0 to have b1a new rie call the FamIly SUpport Bureau In San 
Frandoco IlD( oucceoofully clooe III)' case in 1982. wUbout III)' knowledge. Th!a 
non·payment and Job-hopping went on from 1980 unUl Mr, Kubo'o aoo.gument 
to the case. I Y that time. the chIJd was 15 years old. 

A: DO time dld Mr. Kubo act as though thl& matla was beneath 
hlm. but raller went at the c:aae In an ag,greestve. no-nODBeIJae manner, 
resulting In ['Y fanner husband betng p!cIted up and queotloned by the FBI 
and then ad _ If he dld not start maldng court-ardered chIJd support 
payments, '" wuuld be arr.sted and extradited to HawaII to mee a1mlnal 
charge. for J':mptng state JInes under the Dew fe<lexal law. Additionally. the 
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matter was b rov&bt ~ a federal gnmd Jmy. It WIle ber-_ d Mr. !Wbo's 
swift and Imraedlate adIon on !be cue tbat Illnally _Ed a dIIIr:I oupport 
payment aftrr 15 yaora. and ""'" "' .... ".ed ~ ~ ....,_ m -..al ~ _. _ note !bill. our _ CidId SUWWt _, __ 
Agency ... lbo , PmDl\t' &1pport Bumlu III SlID n ••• """" dill .... S . ., DDIbtDg 
aa far as enmtUUti" 

I_!be Co"''''!!'''' would do a FOBtInJ-_'-_""II.tg 
Mr. Kubo "" Ii CIn:uIt Court Judge. "Y"""Dy In IIgbt d !be _ n:am 
appoln_ aC Eatbr:rine Leonard as an _ J_ -...., m!be_ 
naoty. vile. .rrogont. o_us. monJ&.!acklng and Mlle. IIDdhtduaIa 1 
(aod many ot .... people) bave eve: had !be dI8pIeuure m..-.4I'Igwtth. lit 
least Mr. Kul0 10 Ii reopectable. fam1Jy-aumg man. IDt.elIlgmt. and a genulne.ly 
cartDg lndM< Iual with respect to vlctmla of crime, _ In my opinion. 10 
probably tile reaoon he !lied a friend of !be court brk:f on behalf of the _ of 
domestic viol once. 1 am also certaln that III a Judge. Mr. Kubo would be 
equa1Iy camp _ate with respect to individuals who ""'" oomm!tted a crime 
and seek!be :ourt's merey. 

I thank you for your time and consideration. 

youn. 
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